
2026 Application Schedule

Application Submittal 
Deadline

Submit  Notice to 
Madison Courier 
Deadline

Legal Notice 
Deadline**
Public Hearing 
Notice**

15 Day Postmark 
Deadline

BZA Hearing*

Tuesday, December 16, 
2025

Monday before Friday by 
Noon

Friday, December 26, 
2025

Tuesday, December 
23, 2025

Tuesday, January 6, 
2026

Tuesday, January 13, 2026 Monday before Friday by 
Noon

Friday, January 23, 
2026

Tuesday, January 20, 
2026

Tuesday, February 3, 
2026

Tuesday, February 10, 2026 Monday before Friday by 
Noon

Friday, February 20, 
2026

Tuesday, February 17, 
2026

Tuesday, March 3, 2026

Tuesday, March 17, 2026 Monday before Friday by 
Noon

Friday, March 27, 
2026

Tuesday, March 24, 
2026

Tuesday, April 7, 2026

Wednesday, April 15, 2026 Monday before Friday by 
Noon

Friday, April 24, 2026 Wednesday, April 22, 
2026

Wednesday, May 6, 2026

Tuesday, May 12, 2026 Monday before Friday by 
Noon

Friday, May 22, 2026 Tuesday, May 19, 
2026

Tuesday, June 2, 2026

Tuesday, June 16, 2026 Monday before Friday by 
Noon

Friday, June 26, 2026 Tuesday, June 23, 
2026

Tuesday, July 7, 2026

Wednesday, July 15, 2026 Monday before Friday by 
Noon

Friday, July 24, 2026 Wednesday, July 22, 
2026

Wednesday, August 5, 
2026

Tuesday, August 11, 2026 Monday before Friday by 
Noon

Friday, August 21, 
2026

Tuesday, August 18, 
2026

Tuesday, September 1, 
2026

Tuesday, September 15, 
2026

Monday before Friday by 
Noon

Friday, September 25, 
2026

Tuesday, September 
22, 2026

Tuesday, October 6, 2026

Wednesday, October 14, 
2026

Monday before Friday by 
Noon

Friday, October 23, 
2026

Wednesday, October 
21, 2026

Wednesday, November 4,
2026

Tuesday, November 10, 
2026

Monday before Friday by 
Noon

Friday, November 20, 
2026

Tuesday, November 
17, 2026

Tuesday, December 1, 
2026

Tuesday, December 15, 
2026

Monday before Friday by 
Noon

Friday, December 25, 
2026

Tuesday, December 
22, 2026

Tuesday, January 5, 
2027



 Application Submittal: The filing deadline is Noon on the date indicated. Deadlines subject to change

 Submit Legal Notice Deadline: Contact the Madison Courier no later than Noon the Monday before the Friday deadline in order 
for the legal notice to be published on time. Deadlines subject to change, contact Madison Courier for current & up-to-date 
submittal deadlines.

 Legal Notice/ Public Hearing Notice Deadline: Deadline for public notice to be published in the newspaper. **Printing 
deadlines subject to change, contact Madison Courier for current & up-to-date Public Notice Deadlines

 15 Day Postmark Deadline: Deadline for postmarked mailings to surrounding property owners.

 BZA Hearing: Unless otherwise noticed, BZA Meetings are held at 5:00 o’clock P.M. at the Jefferson County Surveyor/Plan 
Commission Office at 315 Jefferson Street, Annex Bldg., Madison, IN 47250. *Location, date & time subject to change




